COMM

Priscilla L.

Loyal Order
410, Robert

ONWEALTH O F

PENNSYLVANTIA
PENNSYLVANTIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

P-1165

Watts, Docket No.
Complainant
vs. -
of Moose, Lodge No.
W. Knisely, Governor,:
Respondent ;
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT
WHEREAS, on the 22nd  day of  October 1975,

a2 formal Complaint was filed before the Pennsylvania Human

Relations C
against:
Knisely, Go

(hereinafte
collective)
New Cumberl

(hereinafte
collective)
5(a) of
known as th
Stat. Ann.

"Act'"), in

committed t

ommission (hereinafter called the "Commission")
Loyal Order of Moose, Lodge No. 410, Robert W.
vernor, 100 Mill Street, Middletown, Pennsylvania

r called the "'Respondent" whether singular or
by: Priscilla L. Watts, 142 A Garden Avenue,
and, Pennsylvania

r called the "Complainant" whether singular or
alleging that the Respondent had violated Section(s)
the Act of O¢tober 27, 1955, P.L. 744, more commonly
Pennsylvania Human Relations Act, Tit. 43, Pa.

§§ 951 et seq, as amended (hereinafter called the
that the Respondent committed or caused to be

he acts or actions more specifically referred to as

-

contained in Exhibit "A"|which is attached hereto and incorpo-
rated herein as an integral part of this Agreement.

formally af
credit the

aforementio
as being un

litigation,
actions vio
under Secti
the Commiss
Conciliatio
Commission.
force of a

by the Comm
10 of the A
ingly, unde
to be legal

N
hereby agre

as fully se

1|,

WHEREAS, the Commission has advised the Respondent

ter investigation that it has found probable cause to
allegations of Exhibit "A" which are contained in the
ned Complaint, to which the Respondent has objected
supported in fact and/or law, and

WHEREAS, the Commission and the Respondent, to avoid

but without admission by the Respondent of any

lative of the Act do hereby waive a public hearing

on 9 of the Act and the Regulations promulgated by
ion, and do hereby consent to the entry of this

n Agreement as a Consent Order and Decree of the

This Consent Order and Decree shall have the full
Commission Order and Decree following a Public Hearing
ission and shall be enforceable as such under -Section
ct. The waiver of said Public Hearing is made know-
rstandingly and voluntarily with an unqualified intent
ly bound hereby.

OW, THEREFORE, the Respondent and the Commission do
e to be legally bound as follows:

=

The foregoing preambles shall be included herein
t forth.
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rated into

- assigns, ag

" the intake

Commission
thereto.

£
Agreement ¢

and several

shall in ng
duties conf
be deemed &
Commission.

complaints
may in the

provisions
Commission
in Exhibit

any violati

forth hereij

T

6.

.n by the Respondent,

2. The Respondent admits the jurisdiction of the

in this matter and hereby waives. all objections

3. All exhibits annexed hereto are to be incorpo-

this Agreement as an integral part thereof.

}. The term '"Respondent" as used in this Conciliation
shall include the Respondent, its successors and
gents, servants and employees, elther and/or jointly
ly.

. The execution and implementation of this Agreement
manner or form constitute any waiver or powers and
erred upon the Commission, nor shall this Agreement
s a declaration of policy or precedent by the:

This Agreement shall in no manner or form affect
processing, ladjudication and disposition of future
involving the Respondent, except that the Respondent

course of any proceedings refer to the same and to

" its performance thereunder to the extent relevant to such
proceedings.

' The Respondent shall fully comply with all of the
of the Act and the Regulations promulgated by the

and shall follow the terms of adjustment set forth
'IIB .I

. It is expressly understdod by the ReSpohdent that
on or infraction of the terms and conditions set
shall constitute a violation

of an Order of the Commission pursuant to Section 11 of the

Aot

E

Complainant

by Exhibit

. The status of the relationship between the
and the Respondent shall be subject to and defined
"C" if attached hereto, and which in such event, is

incorporated as an integral part of this Agreement.

impalr or i

1

Agreement with the intent to be legally bound hereby.

9. If any portion of this Agreement,
cation thereof,

reason be adjudged invalid,

or the appli-=
should for any
such judgment shall not affect,

to any person or circumstance,

invalidate the remaining portion of said Agreement.

. The Commission and the Respondent enter into this
This

Agreement shall not become final and binding upon all parties

until apprg

ved by the Commission and a Final Order is thereupon

issued; and thereafter shall be binding upon and inure to the

benefit of
heirs,

authorized
day of

ATTEST :

legal representatives,

In Witness Whereof,

the parties hereto, their and each of their respective
successors and assigns.

the Respondent, being duly
so to do, hag executed the foregoing on the

19 y

Bresident Govetnér 57//

1

f}
é(f‘a //( {/(1)7(/L)

Secretéi;//

” e
T ) M:Zfi”” ;7
/ B Yl T W sl - 4 i
Hémer C. Floyd, Executive Director

Pennsylvania Human Rela;ian Commission |
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Human Rela
19 76,

ATTEST:

Approved and ratified at a meeting of the Pennsylvania

tions Commission on the 28th day of March - .

Il . Fot

seph’ X. ngfe@yChairperson
ennsylvania/ Hluflan Relations Commission

ﬂiim&ﬁa% Y X@W

Elizalpeth M. Scott, Secretary

Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission
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Priscilla L.

Loyal Order
No. 410, Rob
Governor,

The G
October 5, 1
individually
the basis of

(a)
black female
(namely Ruby
visited the
Middletown,
in the game

(b)
preserved fqg
charge of Bi
by directly
whereupon Cg
then asked (
a 'Moose'" c4g
then instrudg
point, Georg
Metheny, Tan
weeks to pla
which subjed
stated to Cg

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA
NNSYLVANIA HUMAN.RELATIONS COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

P-1165

Watts, Docket No.

Complainant -

V5.

of Moose, Lodge
ert W. Knisely,

Respondent

COMPLAINANT'S ALLEGATTIONS

omplainant alleges that on'or about to wit
975, the Respondent and/or its agents, acting
and in concert, discriminated against her on
race, black, with regard to the following:

On October 5,| 1975, circa 7:30 p.m. Complainant,

in company of three (3) caucasion females,
Metheny, Georgia Tewmey, and Margaret Targonskis)
"Loyal Order of Moose' situated at 100 Mill Street,
Pennsylvania, 17057, for the purpose of engaging
of "Bingo." [This was Complainant's first visit.

Complainant alleges upon entering -the room

r "Bingo" a white male and female, obviously in
ngo, and employees, immediately singled her out
pointing at her and proceeded to state, "You, no,"
mplainant asked, "why.' Said Caucasian female
omplainant if she was a member or in possession of
rd. Complainant stated 'mo." Complainant was

ted by said female, "you can't come in.'" - At this
ia Tewmey interjected that they had (Tewmey,
gonskis) been coming there for the past six (6)

y Bingo, without a membership card or any hassle

t female acknowledged. Whereupon subject Caucasian
mplainant's companions, ''you'll need a card,' but

at no time were they told they couldn't play or come in. So

Complainant

(e)
Ruby Metheny
Club and wexy
to play Bing

(d)
Caucasian r4a
have been he

and company departed the Moose premises.

On October 5, 1975, circa 8:15 p.m. Georgia Tewmey,
, and Margaret Targonskis returned to the Moose

e in fact, admitted without membership and allowed
o without further ado.

Complainant moreover alleges had she been of the

ce, no such humiliation, embarrassment, etc., would
aped upon her.

EXHIBIT "A"

Page 4 of 5

Complainant was not present.




| PE

Loyal Order
Lodge No. 4

(L)
of skill or

disability.

; (2)

Priscilla Ll

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Watts,

Docket No.
Complainant :

VS.

of Moose,
10, Robert W.

Knisely, Governor,

Respondent

TERMS OF ADJUSTMENT

chance,

EXHIBIT "B"
Page 5 of 6

P 1 LBS

Whenever the Respondent's facilities are open to
the public use and patronage for any program or purpose
including but not limited to games, entertainment or contests
that all people will be admitted and
treated equally without regard to their race, sex,

religious creed, national origin,

color,
ancestry, handicap or

Respondent shall tender the Complalnant the sum
of One Hundred Five Dollars (S$105).




Priseilla

Loyal Order
Robert| W.

410,

condition

terns of ad]

I do herebs
all manner
claims  and
forth in T

PENNSYLVANIA| II'UAN RELATIONS GOMMISST
GOVLERIOR'S QFFICE
L. Watts, Docket No. P-1165
Complainant
VS,
of Moose, Lodge No. .
Knisely, Governor
Respondent
RELEASE

Know all persons by 1aovc presents that upen the
that Respondent(s) shall Fully LOHHIY with all the

ustment set forth in Exhibit "B" of this Agrecment,

ylrelease

1M

xhibit "A" of this Agrecment

and forever discharge Respon dent(s) from
of actions and causes of chAon and all suits,
lemands whatsoever based upon the allegations set

debts,

, Lncluding the present

action, except as described below. This release

shall in no way
dis ChdlUC Yelease or abgolve Respondent(s) f

rom ]inbility il |
ating to retaliation)

any Vlolathn of Section |5(d) of the Act (rel
e

which may
limit my r
based in
applicable
release in
the acts ©
power to g

Od

L
wha

1

c

omplained of herein in a forum

cur after execution of this Agreen Q“L, nor in any
hts to bring [suits or actions or file Complaints
le or in pary on any violation of the Act or other
aw which may |occur in the future: ner shall this
ny way limit jmy rights to seek additicnal relief for
having jurisdiction and

rant additionall or greater relief.

LeoH 76

Dated: é

COMMONWEALTI

COUNTY OF

Complainan
appeared b
identity a
edged that

My Commissign Expires

?)
On
t

eflore

8

the rele
of its contdnts and legal
and upon thna

Witness my hand and s

7 : e
VYD, ‘/”"//I,xo/:f_&(/q -/\{,) J/S’;a&)_

way

Complainaht

OF PENNSYLVANIA )
o K )
& 7w

55

the
named

day of Sl BNy
above, Priseilla L. Watcs
me. He/she is known Co me or vroved his/hoer

the person who signed this release. le/sh acknowl -
rase was f[reely signed, with Full unders
effect, and Uolcly for
conditions expressed thereii.

19 7¢ . the

b

eal the day and wrltten

]
ke
S ,Cu;/,z, %)

yeax

personally

tanding
the consideration

above.

Yi o,
J;éaif7{4ﬁ%&/
@?L ary )lic s
Kl bfitpns /5

KOTARY POSLIG
M){ (;ommfssion Expires October 4, 1577
Fairview Twp., Pa. York County

EXHIBIT "C"
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Priscilla L. W

Loyal Order of
Robert W, Knis

|
|

|
|

LConciliation
Pennsylvania
be giwven .the
hearing.

BY

AND NOW, this 28th
upon consideration of the Conciliation.Agreement submitted
above captiloned case it is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Jatts, Docket No. P-1165

‘Complainant

V5. '

Moose, Lodge Np. 410,

ely, Governor
Respondent

FINAL ORDER AND DECRELDL

day of March . 1876 ,
in the
said
Agreement be|entered into the official record of the
Human Relations Commission as a Final Order, to

same force and effect as if entered after a public

) /YZZ /,
BY’27 AN

. Elizableth

’

& 'ZC
g%@EPH X. YAigﬁ/ZCHAIRPERSON
‘NNSYLVANI@/ MAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

%

FLKS

(it 1 Sz

M. Scott, Secretary
PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION




